ALDEN TERRACE NURSING HOME
MCHENRY
PROGRESS NOTE
DATE OF VISIT:
03/04/2025
PATIENT:

EDWIN SUCHY (04/03/1937)
S:
The patient states no new complaints. No problems noted per nursing staff.

ROS:
10-point system is negative.

O:
Patient is alert and awake, in no obvious distress. Vital signs as per chart.

HEENT: Unremarkable.

NECK: Supple, no lymphadenopathy, no thyromegaly.

CARDIOVASCULAR: S1-S2 heard, no murmur.

LUNGS: Normal percussion note, vesicular breath sounds. No crackles or wheezes.

ABDOMEN: Soft, no tenderness, no organomegaly, no masses palpable.

EXTREMITIES: No pedal edema, positive peripheral pulses.
A:
Hypertension, dyspepsia, PEG tube, old stroke, and generalized debility.
P:
The patient was seen and examined. Chart, labs, and medications were reviewed. Will continue current management and watch closely. Management discussed with nursing staff. Denies any abdominal pain, nausea or vomiting.  The patient is needing total care.  His PEG tube is working well.  He does not like to eat much even though dietary and speech has cleared him to have modified diet.
___________________

Gurbax S. Saini, M.D.
